

### **COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS**

FILED

APR 2 7 2022

**PAY 20** 

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

CLERK 1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any ded Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

- 2. Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 3. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 16, 2022, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- 5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property)

### **PRIVACY NOTICE**

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

## CONFIDENTIAL

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INFORMATI	ON		فيتركب وتزير بالم	
Name of taxpayer			County	County	
NMP Properties, LLC			Vigo		
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)			DLGF taxing district number		
1107 Ohio Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807				84	
Name of contact person			Telephone numb	per	
Sandra Pilipovich			(812 ) 234-7322		
	ON AND DESCRIPTION O		THE PARTY		
Name of designating body		tion number	Estimated start date (month, day, year)		
Common Council of Terre Haute	21-20	14	10/01/2014		
Location of property			Actual start date (month, day, year)		
1107 Ohio Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807			10/20/2014		
9,200 square foot commercial real estate	specialty dental of	fice building with	10/01/2015	eletion date (month, day, year)	
paved parking lot		Actual completion 09/04/2015	tion date (month, day, year)		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AND SALA	RIES			
EMPLOYEES AND SAI	LARIES	AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees		10		64	
Salaries		572,436.00	572,436.00		
Number of employees retained		10	10		
Salaries	572,436.00	572,436.00			
Number of additional employees		17		47	
Salaries		581,000.00	581,000.00		
SECTION 4	COST AND VALUES	The Part of the Local Con-			
COST AND VALUES		EAL ESTATE IMPROVEM			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST		ASSESS	ED VALUE	
Values before project		127,700.00			
Plus: Values of proposed project	1,500,000.00				
Less: Values of any property being replaced		93,900.00			
Net values upon completion of project  ACTUAL	1,533,800.00		ACCECCED VALUE		
Values before project	COST	127,700 00	ASSESSED VALUE		
Plus: Values of proposed project	1,645,800.00				
Less: Values of any property being replaced					
Net values upon completion of project	1,760,100.00				
	AND OTHER BENEFITS PR	OMISED BY THE TAXPA	YER	Transfer in	
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER			TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted					
Amount of hazardous waste converted					
Other benefits:					
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CERTIFICAT	TION			
Signal of a purporized representative	that the representations in t	his statement are true.	Date signed	mah, day yany 1	

### OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:		
the property owner IS in substantial compliance		
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance		
other (specify)		
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member	Date signed (month	h, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	
	e, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The ce. (Hearing must be held within thirty (30) days of the date of mailin	
Firme of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year)	Location of hearing	
HEARING RESU	LTS (to be completed after the hearing)	
☐ Approved	Denied (see instruction 4 above)	
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member	Date signed (month	h, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	La
APPEA	L RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
	body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complain	-

# CONFIDENTIAL



### STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R5 / 12-13)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4) Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

PAY	20
	PAY

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

### PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

INIS	STOI	ICT	MA	10.

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be
- submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.

  The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who failed to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.
- 4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable.
- 5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body

remains in effect.	IC 6-1.1-12.1-17					
SECTION 1	ACTUAL PROPERTY AND ACTUAL	TAXPAYE	R'INFORMATION TOWN	的规则由一些自由和可用的	1936年,1956年1	
Name of taxpayer						
NMP Proper						
	imber and street, city, state, and Zli .son Woods Road	code)				
Name of contact persor	SOIT WOODS NOAD		Telephone number	F-mail ad	idress-	
Jeffrey A.			(812) 232-431	1 jalet	Wellyn@wilkinson	
SECTION 2	<b>建制设备建筑设施设施</b>	OCATION AND DESCR		20077		
Name of designating bo Common Co	ody	aute, Indiana		Resolutio 21-2	n nymber 1014	
Location of property 1101 Ohio St., Terre Haute, IN			County Vigo	DLGF tax 84	DLGF taxing district number 84	
9,200 sq.	erly improvements, redevelopment ft. commercial d			red Estimated	d start date (month, day, year) 11–2014	
parking 1				10-0	d completion date (month, day, year)	
SECTIONS	ESTIMATE O	FEMPLOYEES AND SA	LARIES AS RESULT OF P			
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Salaries	Number additional	Salaries	
SECTION 4	572,436.00	10	572,436.00 AND VALUE OF PROPOSI	17	581,000.00	
MOLES HOWE	sivetsera. \$400 - 15.00mm t	INMATED JOIAL COSE		EAL ESTATE IMPROVE	CAPACIONE APPLICATION OF THE SERVICE	
			COST	CAL ESTATE INPROVE	ASSESSED VALUE	
Current values			0001		127,700,00	
Plus estimated values of proposed project				1,500,000,00		
	y property being replaced				93,900.00	
	ues upon completion of project				1,533,800,00	
SECTION 5	WASTE	CONVERTED AND OTH	IER BENEFITS PROMISED	BY THE TAXPAYER	<b>在中央</b> 等是法律方式結構是可能性	
Estimated solid w	aste converted (pounds)		Estimated hazardous waste converted (pounds)			
Other benefits The emplo contribut	yees, current and	additional, r	eceive 401k reti	irement benefit	s with employer	
Anticipat contracto	e the improvement ers as possible.	s will be cons	tructed with loo	cal contractors	and sub-	
SECTION 6	g to the second second		CERTIFICATION			
	that the representations in t	his statement are true				
Signature of authorizer	representative			Date sign	ned (month, day, year)	
Printed hands of suits					08-07-2014	
Printed marie okauthor Steve Pil			Title	Member		
	V.				APPENDING COMPANIES OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	

	OR USE OF THE	DESIGNATING BO	DY A TO THE TOTAL	
We find that the applicant meets the general standards in under IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the following limitations:		opted or to be adop	ted by this body. Said	resolution, passed or to be passed
A. The designated area has been limited to a period of expires is	of time not to exce	ed <u>&amp;</u>	calendar years* (see b	elow). The date this designation
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designation.     Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate in 2. Residentially distressed areas.		d to:  [7] Yes   No		
C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to	os N/A			
D. Other limitations or conditions (specify) N/A				
E. Number of years allowed:	Year 2 Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☑ Year 8	Year 4 Year 9	Year 5 (* see below) Year 10
F. For a statement of benefits approved after June 30  Yes No  If yes, attach a copy of the abatement schedule to  If no, the designating body is required to establish  We have also reviewed the information contained in the s  determined that the totality of penefits is sufficient to justif	this form, an abatement sch tatement of benef	edule before the de	eduction can be determ	nined.
Approved same use and tille of authorized member of designating be		Telephone number		Date signed (month, day, year)
			09-11-2014	
Printed name of authorized member of designating body		Name of designation		0
Attested by dignature and little of attester)		Printed name of all		Y Council
Allessed by folymans and miner of allessed		Charle		nleu
* If the designating body limits the time period during which taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of		conomic revitalization	on area, that limitation	does not limit the length of time a
A. For residentially distressed areas where the Form 6-1.1-12.1-4-1 remain in effect. The deduction perl 2013, the designating body is required to establish (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-12.1-17 below.)     B. For the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real prop schedule approved by the designating body remain body is required to establish an abatement schedule.	od may not excee an abatement sc perty where the Fo ns in effect. For a	d five (5) years. For hedule for each dec orm SB-1/Real Prop Form SB-1/Real Pr	or a Form SB-1/Real P duction allowed. The d perty was approved pri operty that is approved	roperty that is approved after June 30, leduction period may not exceed ten or to July 1, 2013, the abatement d after June 30, 2013, the designating
IC 6-1.1-12.1-17 Abatement schedules				
Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a busines section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule be (1) The total amount of the taxpayer (2) The number of new full-time equi (3) The average wage of the new en (4) The infrastructure requirements f (b) This subsection applies to a statement of be for each deduction allowed under this chapt	ased on the follow is investment in re- ivalent jobs create aployees compare for the taxpayer's enefits approved a er. An abatement	ing factors: eal and personal pro ed. ed to the state minin investment. fter June 30, 2013. schedule must spe	operty. num wage, A designating body si	nall establish an abalement schedule
the deduction. An abatement schedule may (c) An abatement schedule approved for a part the terms of the resolution approving the tax	licular taxpayer be	fore July 1, 2013, r	emains in effect until ti	ne abatement schedule expires under